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Responsabile del Servizio:
Dott. Luigi Immacolato

,

Sez.1 Sez.2 Sez.3 Sez.4 Sez.5 Sez.6 Sez.7 Sez.8 Sez.9 Sez.10 Totali %

Lista Gorgoni 438 369 307 393 390 310 307 421 356 401 3692 51,44%

Movimento 5 Stelle 40 56 44 58 67 34 40 98 34 94 565 7,87%

Cittadini Protagonisti 93 68 51 66 83 61 58 87 64 76 707 9,85%

Svolta Civica 192 244 218 285 226 133 214 254 207 240 2213 30,83%

Totali 763 737 620 802 766 538 619 860 661 811 7177
Bianche 3 3 7 3 4 4 2 1 7 2 36 Elettori

Nulle 15 8 19 19 8 8 14 8 14 13 126 10872
Totale Votanti "M" 386 352 315 387 383 259 291 422 318 388 3501 % votanti
Totale Votanti "F" 395 396 331 437 395 291 344 447 364 438 3838 67,50%

Tot. Votanti Comunicati 781 748 646 824 778 550 635 869 682 826 7339
Tot.Iscritti "M" 565 518 437 533 536 346 452 650 485 643 5165
Tot.Iscritti "F" 593 571 465 575 576 398 567 700 566 696 5707
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Candidato Sez. 1 Sez. 2 Sez. 3 Sez. 4 Sez. 5 Sez. 6 Sez. 7 Sez. 8 Sez.9 Sez.10 Tot. 
CAMPANILE GIUSEPPA 33 24 5 40 37 26 83 114 81 104 547
CASILLI VINCENZO OBERDAN 40 57 20 69 36 22 2 9 4 5 264
CONOCI RENATO 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 15 45 18 105
DE GIORGI FRANCESCO 36 24 21 31 28 36 15 14 8 9 222
FALCO VALENTINA 17 7 2 5 16 8 0 2 0 2 59
GRECO ROSSANA 14 29 19 16 26 23 24 20 36 12 219
INGROSSO STEFANIA 7 16 8 13 25 5 5 6 4 8 97
LOMBARDI MICHELE 128 87 86 102 103 79 69 67 54 60 835
MANNO MARIA PAMELA 156 122 86 128 111 101 46 51 72 44 917
MARCHELLO PIACENTINO 29 13 21 18 22 19 1 9 7 0 139
MAZZOTTA ANTONIO 20 12 4 9 12 7 20 55 32 26 197
MORELLI PAOLO 18 15 13 17 9 3 36 50 19 101 281
PALERMO ANTONIO 40 45 40 31 35 39 23 35 38 36 362
RICCIATO CATERINA 20 13 11 6 9 12 32 52 24 50 229
RIZZO CARMELO 19 33 19 31 61 35 12 14 8 9 241
RIZZO ISABELLA 12 18 24 13 23 18 22 50 56 37 273 4987

Lista 438 369 307 393 390 310 307 421 356 401 3692

Candidato Sindaco: 

Preferenze Candidati

Bruno CICCARESE GORGONI
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Candidato Sez. 1 Sez. 2 Sez. 3 Sez. 4 Sez. 5 Sez. 6 Sez. 7 Sez. 8 Sez.9 Sez.10 Tot. 
BUSCICCHIO GABRIELE 5 2 1 7 4 2 4 7 2 9 43
CAPONE ENRICO GIUSEPPE 2 8 5 9 7 8 0 13 1 2 55
CAPONE STEFANIA 7 7 6 15 8 4 1 11 3 8 70
CAPPILLI LUCA 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
CIAMPA GIOVANNA 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 12 15
DELL'ANNA MAURO 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 17
GRECO GIOVANNI 0 1 2 2 0 1 5 2 3 12 28
GRECO MARIA GABRIELLA 2 2 2 2 5 4 0 1 1 1 20
INGROSSO MARIA SONIA 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 6
INNOCENZIO GIUSEPPE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 7
MAZZEO ANNA GABRIELLA 0 2 0 2 5 0 1 3 0 6 19
NICOLI' MICHELE 0 1 3 2 0 0 9 25 7 28 75
PETESE CRISTINA 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 8
RAZZANO GIANMARCO 6 14 7 13 24 10 2 3 2 0 81
ROCCA MARIA FRANCESCA 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6 0 1 10
TOMMASI MATTEO 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 2 10 467

Lista 40 56 44 58 67 34 40 98 34 94 565

Candidato Sindaco:

Preferenze Candidati

Giampaolo FALCO
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Candidato Sez. 1 Sez. 2 Sez. 3 Sez. 4 Sez. 5 Sez. 6 Sez. 7 Sez. 8 Sez.9 Sez.10 Tot.
BASCIA' GIUSEPPA detta GIUSY 26 20 11 17 34 27 22 24 21 17 219
CAPALDO GIUSEPPE 0 0 2 0 1 0 15 17 10 20 65
CARICATO LUCA ANTONIO 13 13 6 9 6 12 1 2 4 0 66
CARROZZO FLORIANA 6 3 0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 18
CASILLI CHIARA 2 5 14 4 10 4 5 4 0 4 52
CIARDO LUDOVICA 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 4 19
DE MITRI SALVATORE 13 6 8 7 5 7 2 7 4 5 64
GRECO GIULIO 10 13 4 13 5 8 1 1 0 7 62
LEONE PATRIZIA 3 0 0 5 2 4 4 9 17 9 53
LINCIANO GIACOMO 4 2 2 7 21 1 2 3 1 1 44
LODESERTO GIUSEPPE 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 1 0 13
MARRA DAVIDE 3 2 4 4 5 3 11 9 13 17 71
PALERMO PIERVINCENZO 19 18 10 11 19 14 1 9 5 6 112
PALUMBO PAOLA 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 9 3 3 24
SPEDICATO GIUSEPPE 5 2 0 3 7 3 5 4 0 1 30
TARANTINO MARCO 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 918

Lista 93 68 51 66 83 61 58 87 64 76 707

Candidato Sindaco: 

Preferenze Candidati

Mario PETRACCA
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Candidato Sez. 1 Sez. 2 Sez. 3 Sez. 4 Sez. 5 Sez. 6 Sez. 7 Sez. 8 Sez.9 Sez.10 Tot.
RUGGE CARLA MARIAGRAZIA 28 22 25 50 32 40 22 34 24 17 294
GIGANTE GIULIA 76 93 60 88 129 46 50 51 34 61 688
CASILE CLAUDIO 24 19 28 21 25 10 28 37 27 32 251
LEZZI ANNA RITA 11 8 5 10 11 5 56 55 59 58 278
DE RICCARDIS COSIMO MARIO 16 11 26 22 21 8 29 23 19 29 204
MANNO ANTONIO 39 57 41 114 52 35 6 22 12 9 387
CARLA' STEFANO 30 31 21 19 24 11 10 11 10 21 188
SCHIPA SIMONE 1 1 0 1 2 2 32 22 22 18 101
PERULLI GIORDANO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 20 3 32
CODAZZO ALDO ORONZO 2 4 0 3 1 0 20 21 9 17 77
CAZZATO ANGELO 29 51 60 45 31 11 9 7 9 8 260
CAPONE GEREMIA 15 19 9 26 11 19 6 5 12 10 132
PERRONE ROSAMARINA 1 4 4 23 1 0 16 8 12 8 77
CHIRONI SIMONA 2 0 1 2 0 0 10 19 10 7 51
LONGO PAOLA 4 3 9 15 1 2 1 0 0 2 37
BALDASSARRE STEFANO 1 16 12 7 18 14 13 13 8 7 109 3166

Lista 192 244 218 285 226 133 214 254 207 240 2213

Candidato Sindaco: 

Preferenze Candidati

Antonella MORCIANO
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Lista N°1 Lista N°2
Cifra elett. Cifra elett.
3692 1846,00 1230,67 923,00 738,40 565 282,50 188,33 141,25 113,00

5

MANNO MARIA PAMELA 917 1 RAZZANO GIANMARCO 81
LOMBARDI MICHELE 835 2 NICOLI' MICHELE 75
CAMPANILE GIUSEPPA 547 3 CAPONE STEFANIA 70
PALERMO ANTONIO 362 4 CAPONE ENRICO GIUSEPPE 55
MORELLI PAOLO 281 5 BUSCICCHIO GABRIELE 43
RIZZO ISABELLA 273 6 GRECO GIOVANNI 28
CASILLI VINCENZO OBERDAN 264 7 GRECO MARIA GABRIELLA 20
RIZZO CARMELO 241 8 MAZZEO ANNA GABRIELLA 19
RICCIATO CATERINA 229 9 DELL'ANNA MAURO 17
DE GIORGI FRANCESCO 222 10 CIAMPA GIOVANNA 15
GRECO ROSSANA 219 11 ROCCA MARIA FRANCESCA 10
MAZZOTTA ANTONIO 197 12 TOMMASI MATTEO 10
MARCHELLO PIACENTINO 139 13 PETESE CRISTINA 8
CONOCI RENATO 105 14 INNOCENZIO GIUSEPPE 7
INGROSSO STEFANIA 97 15 INGROSSO MARIA SONIA 6
FALCO VALENTINA 59 16 CAPPILLI LUCA 3

4987 467

Lista N°3 Lista N°4
Cifr. elett. Cifr. elett.

707 353,50 235,67 176,75 141,40 2213 1106,50 737,67 553,25 442,60
4 1 2 3

BASCIA' GIUSEPPA detta GIUSY 219 GIGANTE GIULIA 688
PALERMO PIERVINCENZO 112 MANNO ANTONIO 387
MARRA DAVIDE 71 RUGGE CARLA MARIAGRAZIA 294
CARICATO LUCA ANTONIO 66 LEZZI ANNA RITA 278
CAPALDO GIUSEPPE 65 CAZZATO ANGELO 260
DE MITRI SALVATORE 64 CASILE CLAUDIO 251
GRECO GIULIO 62 DE RICCARDIS COSIMO MARIO 204
LEONE PATRIZIA 53 CARLA' STEFANO 188
CASILLI CHIARA 52 CAPONE GEREMIA 132
LINCIANO GIACOMO 44 BALDASSARRE STEFANO 109
SPEDICATO GIUSEPPE 30 SCHIPA SIMONE 101
PALUMBO PAOLA 24 CODAZZO ALDO ORONZO 77
CIARDO LUDOVICA 19 PERRONE ROSAMARINA 77
CARROZZO FLORIANA 18 CHIRONI SIMONA 51
LODESERTO GIUSEPPE 13 LONGO PAOLA 37
TARANTINO MARCO 6 PERULLI GIORDANO 32

918 3166
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Bruno Ciccarese 
Gorgoni Falco Giampaolo

Petracca Mario Giacinto Morciano Antonella
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